Agenda 1928 Building Communications Subcommittee Tuesday, November 26, 2024 Town Hall Council Chambers 3:30 P.M.

- A. Call to Order.
- B. Minutes.
 - 1) To approve the minutes from the February 20, 2024, 1928 Building Communications Subcommittee meeting.
- C. New Business.
 - 1) To discuss future communications regarding the 1928 Building Project.
- D. Other Business.
- E. Adjournment.

MOTION: Agenda Item B-1

To approve the minutes from the February 20, 2024, 1928 Building Communications Subcommittee meeting.

/Attachment

Minutes 1928 Building Communications Subcommittee Tuesday, February 20, 2024 Town Manager's Office/Online 3:30 P.M.

Attendees:

Jean Baron Dan Kleinman (via ZOOM) Kathy Blonski Kat Krajewski Devon Aldave

A. Call to Order.

The meeting was called to order at 3:36 P.M.

B. Minutes.

1) To approve the minutes from the March 28, 2023, 1928 Building Communications Subcommittee meeting.

Upon a motion made and seconded (Baron/Kleinman) it was unanimously VOTED: to approve the minutes from the March 28, 2023, 1928 Building Communications Subcommittee.

C. New Business.

1) To review the 1928 Building Committee Newsletter.

Kat Krajewski reviewed the draft newsletter which was included in the agenda packet. Kat explained that the renderings included in the draft are placeholders as we have received newer renderings which will be replacing the current ones.

Kat explained that a "Buy a Brick" page will be created on the 1928 Building Committee website with more information regarding this fundraiser for the Stephen A. Flis Scholarship. The subcommittee determined the following pricing for the engraved bricks:

- \$100 for 4" x 8" brick (four lines of text)
- \$200 for 8" x 8" brick (six lines of text)

The subcommittee members were pleased with the newsletter and recommended that the committee members names be included in the newsletter.

D. Other Business.

None.

E. Adjournment.

Upon a motion made and seconded (Baron/Kleinman) it was unanimously VOTED: to adjourn at 3:55 P.M.

Respectfully Submitted,

Devon Aldave Clerk for the Committee